

SC - 121 of 2024

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 02

Dt. 19.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .

Ld. PP is present .

Sole (01) Accused person namely Sagar Sahis on CB is present by filing vocalatnama along with haziras and by a petn. , prays for confirmation of the interim bail granted by this court , on the ground stated in the petn.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Let this Sessions Case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , FTC Court , Bankura for further proceeding and disposal .

Fix 14.11.2024 for appearance and further order .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura