

Present : Shri Susangeet Kumar Das.
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura,
JO Code WB 00973.

S.C. 121 of 2024
S.T. 31 of 2025.

Order No. 08,
Date-12-12-2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Sole accused Sagar Sahish on court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused as well as Ld. P.P in-charge are also present.

One witness namely ASI Rajen Mondal is present and he is examined as P.W. 1 in part and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. PP in-charge files a petition praying for deferring the examination in-chief of the witness on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered the petition and it is allowed.

Accordingly, examination in-chief of P.W. 1 is deferred as per prayer of Ld. PP in-charge.

The seizure list is marked as **Ext. P-1/P.W.-1** and signature of P.W. 1 in the said seizure list is marked as **Ext. P-1(1)/P.W.-1**.

The complaint petition is marked as **Ext. P-2/P.W.-1** and signature of P.W. 1 in the said written complaint be marked as **Ext.P-2(1)/P.W.-1**.

Fix 15-12-2025 for further evidence of P.W. 1 along with CSW 2 and 3, if present.

Call for alamats.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

Sd/- S.K. Das,

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura