

Present : Shri Susangeet Kumar Das,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura,
JO Code WB 00973.

S.C. 121 of 2024
ST 31/2025

Order No. 10,
Date- 16-12-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition filed by the accused on 15-12-2025.
Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused person as well as Ld. P.P in-charge are also present.
At this stage, Ld. Lawyer for the accused submitted before the Court that he wants to not-press the petition filed on 15-12-2025 and necessary permission may be given to him in this regard.
Heard both sides. Considered.
Accordingly, Ld. Lawyer for the accused is permitted to not-press the petition filed on 15-12-2025.
Subsequently, Ld. Lawyer for the accused not pressed the petition.
Hence, the petition filed by the accused on 15-12-2025 is disposed of being not-pressed.
Further trial schedule is fixed up as follows:
Fix **02-06-2026** for further evidence of P.W. 1.
Fix **03-06-2026** for evidence of C.S.W. 2, 3.
Fix **04-06-2026** for evidence of C.S.W. 4.
The rest of the witnesses of charge sheet can not be scheduled today on day to day basis due to heavy congestion in Diary.
Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses as per trial schedule and to bring the alamsats on the dates of the case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

Sd/- S.K. Das,

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura